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What would you say are the three most important issues facing Australia?
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MOST CAPABLE OF MANAGING...

Please select the political party that you believe is most capable of managing each of the following issues
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IN SUMMARY

For most of Prime Minister Abbott’s first term, ‘The Economy’ has
been the top issue facing the Australia. A unique scenario, given
£ Prime Ministers’ Gillard and Rudd presided over an environment
E = where ‘Healthcare’ and, for a time, ‘Cost of Living’ topped the list.
.ﬁ(‘g June 2014 sees a return to ‘Healthcare’ as the top issue facing the
g %% nation, but only just. This switching of the lead issue should not be
b g CD; confused with a changing of the guard, as substantial concern
§ § S around ‘The Economy’ remains.

Our Issues Monitor demonstrates this economic worry in three areas.

Firstly, Australians are still more concerned about ‘The Economy’
than at any stage during the Gillard-Rudd era and have been very
concerned about this issue since late 2013.

Secondly, anxiety regarding ‘The Economy’ reached the highest
level of concern ever recorded for any issue in May, coinciding with
the delivery of the Coalition’s first budget.

Thirdly, and perhaps most importantly, the Australian public’s
confidence in the Coalition to manage ‘The Economy’ has eroded
substantially since their sweeping election victory in September
2013. In June, 30% of Australians selected the Coalition as the
political party most capable to manage ‘The Economy’. Twenty-nine
percent selected the ALP and one out-of-every five (22%) selected
Don’t Know. In September 2013, 41% of Australians selected the
Coalition, 24% selected the ALP and 16% selected Don’t Know.

In summary, Australians’ anxieties around ‘The Economy’ have
increased in concert with a levelling of the playing field with
regard to capability. The Coalition, for its part, has two years to
convince the public that the decisions taken in May proved a
reasonable investment. Meanwhile the ALP is presented with its
first opportunity in several years to become credible in the
economic space.
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Who’r would you say are the three most important issues facing Australia?

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Nov-Dec | Jan-Mar | Apr-Jun | Jul-Sep | Oct-Dec | Jan-Mar | Apr-Jun | Jul-Sep | Oct-Dec | Jan-Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun
Healthcare 48% 45% 40% 39% 43% 42% 37% 37% 39% 45% 43% 36% 43% 39% 38% 40% 42% 36% 35% 37% 35% 36% 38% 44% 45%
The Economy 20% 18% 19% 27% 25% 28% 27% 23% 26% 23% 24% 31% 26% 29% 32% 31% 26% 38% 40% 39% 37% 41% 41% 52% 44%
Cost of Living 30% 33% 38% 38% 35% 34% 39% 36% 36% 33% 30% 36% 33% 34% 33% 33% 34% 24% 24% 26% 23% 27% 26% 28% 29%
Unemployment 10% 8% 8% 1% 14% 14% 17% 20% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 24% 24% 21% 20% 22% 20% 20% 24% 26% 27% 26% 27%
Education 15% 15% 1% 1% 12% 16% 13% 16% 20% 18% 20% 19% 17% 18% 18% 20% 21% 18% 23% 17% 19% 18% 19% 21% 23%
Crime 26% 29% 28% 27% 27% 26% 27% 30% 29% 30% 30% 27% 30% 30% 25% 26% 31% 38% 27% 35% 32% 29% 29% 21% 17%
Immigration 19% 22% 22% 24% 24% 20% 19% 27% 23% 21% 24% 24% 29% 24% 23% 21% 18% 26% 24% 24% 23% 23% 22% 18% 16%
Poverty 10% 9% 9% 9% 1% 9% 9% 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 1% 10% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 1% 13% 16%
Housing 24% 23% 22% 19% 21% 19% 20% 19% 18% 18% 17% 17% 16% 17% 17% 18% 19% 17% 19% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 14%
Taxation 6% 6% 7% 9% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 14% 11%
Environment 20% 20% 18% 18% 16% 15% 13% 12% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 12% 12% 15% 10% 10% 9% 13% 1% 1% 8% 10%
Drug Abuse 13% 13% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 12% 1% 12% 1% 10% 10% 1% 16% 15% 21% 18% 18% 14% 10% 9%
Petrol Prices 9% 13% 18% 13% 15% 15% 18% 12% 12% 12% 10% 8% 9% 12% 14% 13% 13% 8% 8% 1% 8% 1% 9% 8% 8%
Transport 10% 12% 1% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 12% 1% 10% 7% 8% 1% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 6% 7%
Personal Debt 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% 10% 1% 10% 10% 1% 10% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Population 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6%
Racism 6% 7% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4%
neigenous 4% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3%
Defence 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
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To subscribe to this free infographic
and/or the Victorian, New South Wales
or Western Australian versions (Top
Issues Facing the State), please email
julia.knapp@ipsos.com.

At lpsos Social Research Institute we invest time and resources to help us better understand general society. We do this to ensure that when we conduct a
specific research project we have grounding as to how the findings of that project fit in within the broader context.



